

Ü ITEM NO.41

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10846/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.R.FREIGHT MOVERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13326/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13328/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13329/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13330/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13331/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13335/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13336/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13337/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13339/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13341/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13342/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13343/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.11.26

SLP(C) No. 13344/2013

16:34:51 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13345/2013

(With Office Report)

ITEM NO.41

2

SLP(C) No. 13346/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13347/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10827-10828/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief)

Date : 25/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 10846/2013, Respondent Nos. 2 to
4 in SLP(C) Nos. 13326, 13339,13347/2013 and respondent Nos. 2 and
3 in SLP(C) No. 13328 and 13346/2013, Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in
SLP(C) Nos. 13329, 13341, 13335,13336 and 13342/2013, respondent
Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 13330 and 13331/2013, Respondent Nos. 1
and 2 in SLP(C) No. 13340 and 13344/2013 and unserved respondents
in SLP(C) Nos. 13337, 13338, 13343 and 13345/2013

SLP(C) No. 10827-10828/2014

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given
four weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the
office report.

List again on 9.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG