

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10846/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.R.FREIGHT MOVERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13326/2013

SLP(C) No. 13328/2013

SLP(C) No. 13329/2013

SLP(C) No. 13330/2013

SLP(C) No. 13331/2013

SLP(C) No. 13335/2013

SLP(C) No. 13336/2013

SLP(C) No. 13337/2013

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013

SLP(C) No. 13339/2013

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013

SLP(C) No. 13341/2013

SLP(C) No. 13342/2013

SLP(C) No. 13343/2013

SLP(C) No. 13344/2013

SLP(C) No. 13345/2013

SLP(C) No. 13346/2013

SLP(C) No. 13347/2013

SLP(C) No. 10827-10828/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rituraj Biswas,adv.
Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.02.11

15:19:19 IST

Reason:

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.22

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10846, 13326,13328, 13329 13330, 13331,13335, 13336,
13337, 13338, 13339, 13340,13341,13342, 13343,13344, 13345, 13346,
& 13347/2013

In all the above matters, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.10827-828/2014

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 17.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB